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State Staff Contact Title Email Address

California Anne McLeod Senior Vice President, Health Policy amcleod@calhospital.org

Colorado Tom Nash Vice President of Financial Policy Tom.nash@cha.com
Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org

Florida Ralph Glatfelter Senior Vice President ralph@fha.org

Indiana Brian Tabor Vice President btabor@ihaconnect.org
Kentucky Nancy Galvagni Senior Vice President ngalvagni@kyha.com

Massachusetts Daniel McHale

Senior Director, State Government 

Finance & Policy dmchale@mhalink.org

Karen Granoff Senior Director, Managed Care Policy kgranoff@mhalink.org

Timothy Gens

Exec. VP, Gneral Counsel, Government 

Policy & Legal Affairs tgens@mhalink.org

Michigan Laura Appel

Vice President, Federal Policy & 

Advocacy lappel@mha.org

Minnesota Matt Anderson 

Vice President, Regulatory/Strategic 

Affairs manderson@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Daniel Landon

Senior Vice President of Governmental 

Relations dlandon@mail.mhanet.com
Nebraska Bruce Rieker Vice President, Advocacy brieker@nhanet.org

David Burd Vice President, FInance dburd@nhanet.org

Nevada Dwight Hansen Director of Financial Services dwight@nvha.net

New Jersey Sarah Lechner General Counsel slechner@njha.com

New York Jeffery Gold

Vice President, Managed Care and 

Special Counsel jgold@hanys.org

North Dakota N/A

Ohio Sean McGlone

Associate General Counsel & Senior 

Director, Helth Policy seanm@ohanet.org

Joanathan Archey Direcor, Federal Relations jonathana@ohanet.org

Pennsylvania Pamela Clarke Vice Presient, Managed Care pclarke@dvhc.org

Paula Bussard

Senior Vice President, Policy & 

Regulatory Services pbussard@haponline.org

Washington Chelene Whitaker Policy Director, Member Advocacy chelenew@wsha.org
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